2024 Life in Hampton

Roads

The 15th Annual Life in Hampton Roads Survey

DEMOGRAPHICS

RACE %
ANNUUAL HOUSEHOLD White >4.8%
Gender INCOME Black 26.1%
Male [l Female American Indlan 1.1%
Income Ranges Percentage Alaskan native
a O,
Less than $15K 2.0% Asian 0.9%
- Native Hawaii 0.2%
More than $15K-$30K 4% Pacific islander o
More than $30K-$50K 9.1% Multiracial 7.8%
More than $50K-$75K 15.3% Don’t Know 3.5%
Refused
More than $75K-$100K 15.8% Oilsar 5.6%
More than $100K-$150K 15.2%
____Average Age More than $150K-$200K 15.2% Hispanic/Latinoﬁ
(Years) More than $200K 8.0% Origin?
Don’t Know/Refused 21.5%
QUALITY OF LIFE What is the one thing that would most improve the

Rating of the quality of
life in Hampton Roads

Fair
33.9%

quality of life in Hampton Roads?

Increasing Pay
& Minimum
Wage

Outreach
Services for
Unhoused
Populations

Reducing

Traffic

Affordable Rgglucig(g
o Vietonce
49.1%
HAMPTON ROADS ECONOMY & AMENITIES FLOODING

RATING HAMPTON ROADS
AMMENITIES AS
GOOD/VERY GOOD

Amenity Percentage

Cost of Living 20.6%

Earnings in Wages 24.%

Transportation 32.5%

Job Opportunities 515%

Culture/Museums 56.3%

Entertainment 59.9%

Quiality of Shopping 60.7%

How would you rate
economic conditions in
Hampton Roads today?

Good
34.4%

~

\ Increased

Decreased

Remained

the same

Flooding has in

Higher Education 70.0% Hampton Roads over
Restaurants 76.5% Fair the past 30 years.
42.2%
REGIONALISM & PERFORMANCE OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT Local Government
Performance

Approval/Disapproval of Several
Hampton Roads Cities Merging

Approve:
39.1%

Media

Public Employees

Public Opinion

Business and Economic Interests
The Virginia State Legislature

Competition Amid Jurisdictions for Investments

Barriers/Supports for
Regional Cooperation

[ Supports [} Barriers

13.3%

B Not performing well at all

Performing extremely well

30.0%

19.5%

Responsible Educates Open and
forits onits honest in its
Politics and Elected Politicians spending current spending
challenges practices
0 20 40 60 80 100
V)
OLD DOMINION

UNIVERSITY



POLITICS & POLITICAL OPINIONS

Yes, | support
his decision

82.1%

Democratic Candidate

Not registered to vote

=, Don't know
7 Democratic Refused
candidate
combines 0 5

Support for President Joe Biden’s Decision
to Withdraw From 2024 Election

his decision
4.7%

8.3%

If the 2024 presidential election were
held today, would you vote for:

Donald Trump

Robert Kennedy Jr
Someone else

Would not vote

6.1%

Harris

\Biden and

No, | do not support

Don’t Know/Unsure

32%

Very Satisfied 51.3%
Somewhat Satisfied 29.3%
Somewhat Dissatisfied 5.0%

Very Dissatisfied 3.4%

s ss

Don’t Know 4.2%

Refused 1.3%

In the past 10 years, has anyone tried
to intimidate you when you voted in
person at your polling place?

No
90.5%

10 15 20 25 30 35

ATTITUDES TOWARDS THE POLICE

How satisfied are you with the
local police in general?

Somewhat Dissatisfied
13.4%

Very Satisfied
22.3%

Satisfaction and Trust in Local
Police by Race/Ethnicity

B satisfaction in Police

P Trust in Local Police
200

150

88.3%

73.3%

100

>0 76.7%

Somewhat Satisfie White Black Other
54.6%
To what extent do you trust the local police?
A greatdeal Somewhat Not much Not at all
FEAR OF CRIME Fear of Crime
. Scores by Race
% Fearing Crime a Great )
Deal/Somewhat 2019 v. 2024 Fear of Crime White
Scores by Gender
m 2019 2024
- 33.2% 0 -~ s
321% \ Black
30 27.3% 26.1%
; 238% 22.7%
Male Female Other
Fear of Victimization
Home Burglarized Mugged/Robbed Physically Assaulted Agreat o . Somentat . Mot much . Mot much
Fear of Crime Scores by City ” -
5 45 40
4 31.4% 311% 311% 32.9%
30
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20
2
10 8%
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